

ৰবীন্দ্ৰনাথ ঠাকুৰ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Rabindranath Tagore University

Hojai-782435, Assam, India

Phone - 03674-252163(O), 7086031120(M)

website - www.rtuassam.ac.in : : email - rabindranathtagoreuniversity@gmail.com, rturegistrar0@gmail.com

No.RTU/ ACD/AFD/2024/73

Τo,

The Principal(s)

- (1) Hojai Girls' College
- (2) Lanka Mahavidyalaya
- (3) Haji Anfar Ali College
- (4) Lumding College
- (5) Murazar College
- (6) Jamunamukh College
- (7) Udali College
- (8) Alhjaj Sonai Bibi Choudhury College

Ref:- Memo Ecf No :- 362314/13-A dt.10/02/2024

Sub: List of Colleges to be affiliated under Rabindranath Tagore University.

Sir/Madam,

Greetings !



Date : 30/04/2024

Ref. Memo Ecf No :- 362314/13-A dated 10th day of Feb'2024 and ref. to the subject as alluded hereinabove, authorities of RTU are in-receipt of a communication from the Higher Education Department, Dispur that the following Colleges are to be affiliated by Rabindranath Tagore university of Hojai from upcoming academic year 2024-25.

(1)Hojai Girls' College, Hojai (2) Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka (3) Haji Anfar Ali College, Doboka (4) Lumding College, Lumding, (5) Murazar College, Murazar (6) Jamunamukh College, Jamunamukh (7) Udali College, Udali (8) Alhjaj Sonai Bibi Choudhury College, Udali.

In this regard necessary directives/policy in respect of the affiliation will be communicated soon and follows. Issued with due approval from the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor of RTU.

(Dr.Shekhar Kanti Sarkar) Dy. Registrar Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai dt.10/02/2024

No.RTU/ ACD/AFD/2024/73 (A)

Copy to:-

- 1) The P. S. to VC, RTU, Hojai, for kind information please.
- 2) The Registrar i/c, RTU, Hojai, for information please.
- 3) The Academic Registrar i/c , RTU, Hojai, for information please.
- 4) Controller of Examination , RTU, Hojai, for information please.
- 5) Office Copy.

no

(Dr.Shekhar Kanti Sarkar) Dy. Registrar Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

अत्र विश्वम् भवत्येक नीड़म